RESOLUTION NO. 30224

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF INFORMATION

OFFICER (CIO) TO RENEW THE CITY'S EXISTING CONTRACT WITH CENTRAL SQUARE D/B/A TRITECH

SOFTWARE **SYSTEMS PROVIDING SOFTWARE**

INTERFACE TECHNOLOGIES, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR CITYWIDE SOFTWARE INTEGRATION, AND OTHER

TECHNICAL SERVICES FOR THE CITY BEGINNING JUNE

1, 2019 THROUGH MAY 31, 2020, WITH AN ANNUAL

SPEND LIMIT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE HUNDRED

THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$500,000.00) PER CONTRACT

YEAR.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

that it is hereby authorizing the Chief Information Officer (CIO) to renew the City's existing

contract with Central Square d/b/a TriTech Software Systems providing software interface

technologies, professional services for Citywide software integration, and other technical

services for the City beginning June 1, 2019 through May 31, 2020, with an annual spend limit

not to exceed \$500,000.00.

ADOPTED: February 11, 2020

/mem

30224